Resolution recognizing Crescenta Muhammad- Jones on her 50th birthday.

WHEREAS,

CRESCENTA MUHAMMAD-JONES

celebrated her 50th birthday with friends and family on November 9, 2022; and

WHEREAS, Crescenta Muhammad- Jones was born November 9, 1972, and throughout her life has been the definition of being grounded in family values, and she takes pride and joy in making sure her only daughter Koya knows the importance of family and maintaining connections with community, friends, and family as a means to make a positive impact in the lives of others; and

WHEREAS, Crescenta Muhammad- Jones has always demonstrated a selfless nature, as demonstrated by the months spent making scarves and blankets for family and friends because she knew the importance of something homemade and the joy it brought others, and through her hard work and dedication improving the lives of youth as a childcare professional; and

WHEREAS, Crescenta Muhammad- Jones is known by her family and friends for her loving and sentimental nature that allows her to cherish even the tiniest moment with all her heart, and her love of taking photos because she knows that even if that person is not physically there, those memories can continue to live on in photographs; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates Crescenta Muhammad- Jones on her 50th birthday and extends for her its sincere wishes for continued health and happiness; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of the resolution be presented to Crescenta Muhammad- Jones in recognition of her 50th birthday.

Introduced by Common Council members Milele A. Coggs, Russell W. Stamper, II, Khalif J. Rainey, Mark A. Borkowski, Scott Spiker, José G. Pérez and Nikiya Dodd and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on November 22, 2022.